

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

2-1-2021

Bettwieser v. Bettwieser Respondent's Brief Dckt. 47817

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"Bettwieser v. Bettwieser Respondent's Brief Dckt. 47817" (2021). *Not Reported*. 6846.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/6846

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page(s)
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	2
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	3
I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	4
II. STANDARD OF REVIEW	6
III. ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL	8
IV. ARGUMENT.....	8
A. The District Court Did Not Show Bias and Did Not Err and/or Abuse Its Discretion by Dismissing the Complaint and Awarding the Defendant Attorney Fees.....	8
B. The Respondent Should Be Awarded Her Attorney Fees and Costs in this Appeal... ..	12
V. CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page(s)
Akers v. Mortensen, 147 Idaho 39, 205 P.3d 1175 (2009).....	6
Argosy Trust v. Winger, 141 Idaho 570, 572, 114 P.3d 128, 130 (2005).....	7
Borley v. Smith, 149 Idaho 171 (2010).....	11
Conley v. Whittlesey, 133 Idaho 265, 985 P.2d 1127 (1999).....	7
Evans v. Hara's, Inc., 123 Idaho 473, 478, 849 P.2d 934, 939 (1993).....	7
Goldman v. Graham, 139 Idaho 945, 88 P.3d 764 (2004).....	11
Henderson v. Eclipse Traffic Control & Flagging, Inc., 147 Idaho 628, 631, 213 P.3d 718, 721 (2009).....	6
Hurtado v. Land O'Lakes, Inc., 153 Idaho 13, 18, 278 P.3d 415, 418 (2012).....	7
Lunneborg v. My Fun Life, 163 Idaho 856, 421 P.3d 187 (2018).....	8
Mann v. Safeway Stores, Inc., 95 Idaho 732, 736, 518 P.2d 1194, 1198 (1974).....	7
Meisner v. Potlach Corp., 131 Idaho 258, 954 P.2d 676 (1998).....	11
Neider v. Shaw, 138 Idaho 503, 506, 65 P.3d 525, 528 (2003).....	7
Phillips Industries, Inc. v. Firkins, 121 Idaho 693, 696, 827 P.2d 706, 709 (Ct. App. 1992).....	6
Ransom v. Topaz Marketing, L.P., 143 Idaho 641, 643, 152 P.3d 2, 4 (2006).....	6
Reed v. Reed, 137 Idaho 53, 44 P.3d 1108 (2002).....	13
Smith v. Mitton, 140 Idaho 893, 104 P.3d 367 (2004).....	7
Stewart v. Stewart, 143 Idaho 673, 152 P.3d 544 (2007).....	6
Weaver v. Searle, 131 Idaho 610, 962 P.2d 381 (1998).....	11
Willis v. Willis, 33 Idaho 353, 194 P.3d 470 (1920).....	7
 RULES	
Idaho Appellate Rules 35.....	7, 13
Idaho Appellate Rule 40	7, 13
Idaho Appellate Rule 41.	7, 13
Idaho Code §12-120.....	7, 12
Idaho Code §12-121.....	7, 12, 13
Idaho Code §18-7907.....	5
Idaho Rules of Civil Procedure 54.....	10, 11
 TRANSCRIPT	
Transcript of the June 12, 2019 and August 21, 2019 Proceedings.....	5, 9, 12
